rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) //B No. 0651-0027 (exp. <u>6</u> /30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
HENRIK LINNEMANN (1/9/2006), HOLGER FRAUEN (1/9/2006), TOMAS GNAUCK (1/9/2006), EIKE KLEMKOW (1/9/2006),	Name:AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	KREETSLAG 10	
x Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HAMBURG	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
	Country: Germany Zip: 21129	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
Other	attached:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/259,669 Additional numbers attached	17 Yes X No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jonathan A. David LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6331	Expiration Date 12-1095 12-1095	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Jonathan A. David	
Email Address:jdavid@ldlkm.com	Vientifica	
9. Signature:	February 13, 2006	
Signature Jonathan A. David - 36,494	Total number of pages including cover 8 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing		

1'orm PTO-1595	RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET (Continued)	
	ing Party(ies)/Execu	tion Date(s) (1. Continued):	•
	2006), and Frank Neuhau		
	·		
Additional Assigne	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name: Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
 City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			<u> </u>
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
			7 1
City:	State:	Country:	ZIP:
Assignée Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
Oit.	State:	Country:	zip:
City:			
Additional Applic	cations and/or Patent	s (4, Continued):	
Additional Patent Applica 4A, Continued:	ation Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
<u> </u>			
	Additional number	rs attached?	No

Docket No.: AIRBUS 3.0-069
PATENT

REEL: 017256 FRAME: 0853

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M	
	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3,0-069	
	of	
Whereas, I. Henrik Linnemann	amon in sheller Weg 8: 22607 Hamber	
Baimhofstr, 5; 21629 Neu Wulmstort; GERMANY Fre	air new and useful improvements in	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert DEVICE FOR PROCESSING COMPONENTS FOR M INPARTICULAR FOR PROCESSING SECTIONS FO	OR AIRCRAFT	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	lent was filed on October 26, 2005	
Application Number 11/259,669	ent was executed by me on	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate		
for which an International Application was filed on		
, , designating the Unite	d States.	
And		
Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH		
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" who	ise mailing address is	
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stainvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all pressue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor tor said invention, including without limitation all applications a of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such particularly infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such particularly infringements in the reby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commit known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	rovisional, original, divisional, continuation, substitute or in the United States of America and all other countries, and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit, and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal nant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ations for Letters Patent on said improvements and all nunicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts enever requested, to testify in any interferences or other is may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make a aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomines to set the expenses incident to said applications to be home.	
9. 1. 2006	Henrik linnmann	
	Henrik Linnemann	
Date	••	
1 Charles		
Wilness		
Holon Frances		
Typed Name of Wilness		
13564 Hallie of Hillians		
Total of 6 forms are submitted.		

 $_{\rm C}\{{\rm cup}(\mathcal{G})\mid_{\rm T}1000$

x

<u> </u>	(ormer PTO/SB/15 (4-00) Mounted cut (0-4)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) AIRBUS 3.0-069
Whereas, I. Holger Frauen	of
Nesskalanweg 16: 21129 Hamburg: GERMANY	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert DEVICE FOR PROCESSING COMPONENTS FOR MEDIAPTICAL AR FOR PROCESSING SECTIONS FOR	OR AIRCRAFT
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	tent was filed on October 29, 2000
Application Number 11/259,669	entwor executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	
	
, designating the Unite	d States.
And	_
Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH a corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as assigned with Kreetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	şame;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, tittle and Interest for the United Stainvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all precissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor for said invention, including without limitation all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such a Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, helrs and assignee or the entire interest representatives, helrs and assignee or its assigns, to common to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whilegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my atterneys to Insert on this deed	rovisional, original, divisional, continuation, substitute of a rin the United States of America and all other countries, and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefron to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal mant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver attors for Letters Patent on said improvements and all municate to said assignee or its representatives all facts enever requested, to testify in any interferences or other its may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominoes to s, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
And I do hereby authorize my alterneys to Insert on this deed when known.	Seft peece
	Holger Frauen
Wilness Henrik Linnemann Typed Name of Wilness	
x *Total of 6 forms are submitted.	

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LOLF&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION AIRBUS 3.0-069 Whereas, I, _Tomas Gnauck Wuemmering 100; 21629 Neu Wulmstorf; GERMANY hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICE FOR PROCESSING COMPONENTS FOR MEANS OF TRANSPORT. INPARTICULAR FOR PROCESSING SECTIONS FOR AIRCRAFT X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 26, 2005 Application Number <u>11/2</u>59,669 ____ for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on ______, as ____ , designating the United States. And Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;), the receipt whereof NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (S 1.00 Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all provisional, original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my lagal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procoedings in which any of sald applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful calls, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignce, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sald assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling date and application number of said application Typed Name of Witness

forms are submitted.

, тооно стил

X

*Total of

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDI.K&M

	Dockel Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0-069
Whereas, I, Eike Klemkow	of
Whereas, I. <u>Eike Klemkow</u> <u>Alte Berfstrosse 12; 19963 Schwerin; GERMANY</u> Ric	Kelstr. 49, 21077 Hamburg
ath ore invented CAC	isin new and useful implovements in
DEVICE FOR PROCESSING COMPONENTS FOR INDAPTICAL AR FOR PROCESSING SECTIONS FOR	OR AIRCRAFT
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pal	lent was filed on October 26, 2005
Application Number	Language of the state of the st
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the Unite	d States.
And	
Whereas. Airbus Deutschland GmbH	
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" who	ose mailing address is
Kreetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg: GERMANY	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all preissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor said invention, including without limitation all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such particular to the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such particular to the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee to the entire interest all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who tegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.	and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit, and including all claims for damages by reason of pasitis own use and the use of its successors, assigns and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to the interest and the undersigned for me and my legal nant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverations for Letters Patent on said improvements and a municate to said assignee or its representatives all facts enever requested, to testify in any interferences or other its may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make a sid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borners, the expenses incident to said applications to be borners.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling date and application number of said apply when known.	
	Ele KlinToCT
09-01.2006	 ,
Nate	Eike Klemkow
Yours Jucus Wilness Tomas Gnack Typed Name of Wilness	
Total of 6 forms are submitted.	
Total of 6 forms are submitted.	

100000 1 1200

former PTO/SB/15 (8-60) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION AIRBUS 3,0-069 Whereas, I, Wolfgang Ende Wocholderweg 40; 21629 Neu Wulmslorf; GERMANY hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DEVICE FOR PROCESSING COMPONENTS FOR MEANS OF TRANSPORT, INPARTICULAR FOR PROCESSING SECTIONS FOR AIRCRAFT x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on October 26, 2005 Application Number 11/259,669 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on _______, as , designating the United States. And Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreetslag 10: 21129 Hamburg: GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; <u>1.00</u> NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all provisional, original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past intringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Wolfgang Ende forms are submitted. *Total of A X.

former PTO/SB/15 (8-80) Modified LDLF&M

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3,0-069
Whereas, I. Frank Neuhaus	
Achtem Wehrt Hoff 10a; 21635 Jork; GERMANY	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert DEVICE FOR PROCESSING COMPONENTS FOR INPARTICULAR FOR PROCESSING SECTIONS FOR	VILANCE OF THE SECOND
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	lent was filed on October 26, 2005
Application Number 11/259,669	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the Unite	d States.
And	
Whereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH	nee mailing address is
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" who	
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, little and interest in the	same:
is desirous of acquiring the effice right, the one interest	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stainvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all pressue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor for said invention, including without limitation all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treatly infringament with the right to suc for and collect the same for togal representatives, and including the right to claim such parademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to commall original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commall original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicassignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commaling proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit, and including all claims for damages by reason of passits own use and the use of its successors, assigns and criority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my logarism without further remuneration, to execute and deliverations for Letters Patent on said improvements and allowed to said assigned or its representatives all fact the enever requested, to testify in any interferences or others may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mak as a saignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be born in the expenses incident to said applications to be born.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deet when known. OA (2006) Date	Frank Neuhaus
Walfgung Endle Witness Wolfgang Endle Typed Name of Witness	
x Total of 6 forms are submitted.	

RECORDED: 02/13/2006

 $(1/(n)^{2}\theta) \cdot (1/(n)^{2}\theta)$